Figure 4-3 Probability of response to adalimumab.

4.2.5 Deterministic Sensitivity Analysis

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

80.0

90.0

100.0

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 R

em
ai

ni
ng

 o
n

Dr
ug

 (%
)

Cycle

Early Initiation
Late Initiation

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

80.0

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 R

em
ai

ni
ng

 o
n

Dr
ug

 (%
)

Cycle

Early Initiation
Late Initiation

59

A one-way sensitivity analysis with tornado diagrams was performed on all key

parameters. Transition probabilities, loss of response rates, and utility scores were

varied between the lower and upper ends of 95% confidence intervals. Costs were

varied ±25% from the mean obtained in Table 4-3. Utility values using the visual-analog-

scale (VAS) approach were also analyzed in the sensitivity analysis.

Table 4-5 Lower and upper ends of 95% confidence intervals (CI) for transition

probabilities used in one-way sensitivity analysis

Transition

Probabilities

Infliximab Adalimumab

Lower End of

95% CI

Upper End of

95% CI

Lower End

of 95% CI

Upper End

of 95% CI

pDrug_Comp26,37 0 0.215 0 0.306

pSurgery133 0 0.477 0 0.477

pNonR_Surg134 0 0.349 0 0.349

pResponse_Surg134 0 1.000 0 1.000

pSurg_Comp135 0 0.458 0 0.458

pDead_Surg136 0 0.219 0 0.219

Table 4-6 Cost of health states used in one-way sensitivity analysis

Health States

Infliximab Adalimumab

-25% from

mean

+25% from

mean

-25% from

mean

+25% from

mean

Remission $5796 $8056 $2688 $7673

60

Active Disease $8853 $16,901 $4129 $15,727

Surgery $14,008 $20,806 $14,008 $20,806

Drug Complications $5281 $10,628 $6154 $15,075

Surgical Complications $9693 $15,562 $9693 $15,562

Dead $20,214 $29,909 $20,214 $29,909

Table 4-7 Lower and upper ends of 95% confidence intervals for utility values

used in one-way sensitivity analysis

Health States Lower end of 95% CI for

each 3 month cycle

Upper end of 95% CI for

each 3 month cycle

Remission 0.14 0.25

Active Disease 0.03 0.23

Surgery 0.01 0.23

Drug Complications 0.01 0.21

Surgical Complications 0.01 0.21

Dead 0.00 0.00

4.2.6 Probabilistic Sensitivity Analysis

A probabilistic sensitivity analysis was conducted by Monte Carlo simulation to account

for uncertainty related to input parameters. This method allows repeated model

simulations which randomly draw from pre-determined statistical distributions in order to

provide a distribution of outputs.85 A gamma distribution was used for costs and disutility

(1-U), and transition probabilities were distributed according to a beta distribution. All

analyses used 10,000 simulations.

61

4.2.7 Discounting

Costs and utilities were discounted at a rate of 5% per year. A discount rate of 1.5% was